Trustees of the California State University

Resolutions

May 17-19, 2021
California State University
Office of the Chancellor
401 Golden Shore, Long Beach, CA 90802

COMMITTEE ON COMMITTEES

Approval of Board of Trustees' Standing Committee Assignments for 2021-2022 (RCOC 05-21-01)

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of The California State University, on recommendation by the Committee on Committees that the following appointments be made to the Standing Committees for 2021-2022 to take effect immediately following the conclusion of the May 17-19, 2021 board meeting.

AUDIT

Adam Day, Chair Jane W. Carney, Vice Chair Jack McGrory Anna Ortiz-Morfit Krystal Raynes Lateefah Simon

CAMPUS PLANNING, BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS

Jane W. Carney, Chair Wenda Fong, Vice Chair Larry L. Adamson Adam Day Anna Ortiz-Morfit Romey Sabalius

COLLECTIVE BARGAINING

Debra S. Farar, Chair Lateefah Simon, Vice Chair Adam Day Douglas Faigin Jack McGrory Christopher Steinhauser

EDUCATIONAL POLICY

Christopher Steinhauser, Chair Romey Sabalius, Vice Chair Larry L. Adamson Diego Arambula Jane W. Carney Jack Clarke, Jr. Douglas Faigin Jean P. Firstenberg Wenda Fong Krystal Raynes

FINANCE

Jack McGrory, Chair Larry L. Adamson, Vice Chair Jane W. Carney Wenda Fong Anna Ortiz-Morfit Krystal Raynes Romey Sabalius Christopher Steinhauser

GOVERNMENTAL RELATIONS

Douglas Faigin, Chair Krystal Raynes, Vice Chair Diego Arambula Jack Clarke, Jr. Jean P. Firstenberg Jack McGrory Romey Sabalius Lateefah Simon

INSTITUTIONAL ADVANCEMENT

Jean P. Firstenberg, Chair Douglas Faigin, Vice Chair Diego Arambula Debra S. Farar Anna Ortiz-Morfit Christopher Steinhauser

ORGANIZATION AND RULES

Larry L. Adamson, Chair Debra S. Farar, Vice Chair Diego Arambula Jack Clarke, Jr. Adam Day Lateefah Simon

UNIVERSITY AND FACULTY PERSONNEL

Wenda Fong, Chair Jean P. Firstenberg, Vice Chair Jack Clarke, Jr. Douglas Faigin Debra S. Farar Christopher Steinhauser

Election of the Chair and Vice Chair of the Board of Trustees for 2021-2022 (RCOC 05-21-02)

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of The California State University, on recommendation by the Committee on Committees, that Lillian Kimbell be elected chair for 2021-2022 to take effect immediately following the conclusion of the May 17-19, 2021 board meeting.

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of The California State University, on recommendation by the Committee on Committees, that Wenda Fong be elected vice chair for 2021-2022 to take effect immediately following the conclusion of the May 17-19, 2021 board meeting.

COMMITTEE ON FINANCE

California State University, Monterey Bay Conceptual Approval of a Public-Private Partnership Mixed-Use Development Project (RFIN 05-21-02)

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that the Trustees:

- 1. Approve the concept of a public/private partnership for a mixed-use development and the release of the Request for Proposals;
- 2. Authorize the chancellor and the campus to enter into negotiations for agreements as necessary to develop a final plan for the public/private partnership as explained in Agenda Item 2 of the May 17-19, 2021 meeting on the Committee on Finance;
- 3. Authorize the chancellor and the campus to enter into a due diligence access and option agreement which provides the developer with a limited-term option along with the responsibility for the development of a final plan, schematic drawings, and necessary environmental analyses during the option period;
- 4. Will consider the following additional action items relating to the final plan:
 - a) Certification of Final California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) documentation.
 - b) Approval of a development and financial plan negotiated by the campus and the developer with the advice of the Chancellor;
 - c) Approval of an amendment to the Non-State Capital Outlay Program;
 - d) Approval of the schematic design.

COMMITTEE ON UNIVERSITY AND FACULTY PERSONNEL

Executive Compensation: President-California State University, Fresno (RUFP 05-21-04)

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that Dr. Saúl Jiménez-Sandoval shall receive a salary set at the annual rate of \$348,423 effective on May 19, 2021, the date of his appointment as president of California State University, Fresno; and be it further

RESOLVED, Dr. Jiménez-Sandoval shall occupy the official presidential residence located in Fresno, California, as a condition of his employment as president; and be it further

RESOLVED, Dr. Jiménez-Sandoval shall receive additional benefits as cited in Agenda Item 2 of the Committee on University and Faculty Personnel at the May 19, 2021 meeting of the Board of Trustees.

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

Conferral of Commendation-Karen Nakai (RCOW 05-21-04)

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that this board commends Karen Nakai for her steadfast dedication and leadership on behalf of the students, faculty, staff, administrators, alumni and friends of the California State University.

Conferral of Title of Trustee Emeritus—Silas H. Abrego (RCOW 05-21-05)

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that this board confers the title of Trustee Emeritus on Silas H. Abrego, with all the rights and privileges thereto.

Conferral of Title of Trustee Emeritus-Peter J. Taylor (RCOW 05-21-06)

RESOLVED, by the Board of Trustees of the California State University, that this board confers the title of Trustee Emeritus on Peter J. Taylor, with all the rights and privileges thereto.